PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
ProBuild Systems Inc	•			10/18/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	BuyMetrics, Inc.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 18816				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	31126				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1139		11394	1540		40
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (206)224-0779					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (206)682-8100					\$40.00
Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.					
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness					
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800					
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PRBU127241		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kevan L. Morgan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=27241_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=27241_Change_of_Name#page2.tif					

Control No. 0301340

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PROBUILD SYSTEMS INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/26/2007 changing its name to

BUYMETRICS, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 26, 2007



Handel

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0679

Control No: 0301340 Date Filed: 10/26/2007 12:30 PM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PROBUILD SYSTEMS, INC.

ARTICLE I.

The name of the Corporation is ProBuild Systems, Inc.

ARTICLE II.

Article I. of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is: BuyMetrics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "the Corporation." "

ARTICLE III.

The amendment was duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on October $\frac{1}{2}$, 2007 in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code").

ARTICLE IV.

The undersigned does hereby certify that a request for publication of a notice of the filing of Articles of Amendment to change the corporation's name, along with the required fee, has been submitted as required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed as of the *Lo* day of October, 2007.

ALKly





- -

ATLANTA:4965459.1

PATENT REEL: 022672 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 05/12/2009